Howard Payne University (15-2, 11-2 ASC) -vs- Schreiner University (6-11, 4-9 ASC)
01/21/12 at Edington Gymnasium (Kerrville, TX)

Date: 01/21/12

Time: 1:00 PM

Attendance: 215

Site: Edington Gymnasium (Kerrville, TX)

Howard Payne University 76

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Howard Payne University 41 35 76
Schreiner University 24 20 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Jasmin Thomas * 23 7-10 2-2 2-2 1-4 5 1 3 0 0] 6 18
01 Brittany Roberson * 19 6-7 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 2 5 2 0 1 12
32 Roshonda Gayden * 18 5-9 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 10
22 Dana Marrs * 15 3-7 2-5 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 (0] 1 0 8
14  Abby Parmelly * 16 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 5
15 Senae Dillard 10 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 (0] 0 0 5
25  McKinley Meyer 9 1-4 1-1 2-4 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
45 Britani Gattis 15 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
12  Kayla Scott 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11  Tresta Donahoo 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 (0] 2 2
10 Teylor Martinez 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0] 0 0 2
03 Michelle Rosewell 5 0-2 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 1 (0] 0 0 1 2
44  Kalin Hanna 14 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 0 2 0 0 0
20 Keslie Satterwhite 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 (0} 0 0
40 Morgan Marriott 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 McKamie Place 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
21 Morgan Walker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0] 0 0
23  Jamie Wilson 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
34  Breanna Conway 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 ] 1 0 1 0] 0 0
33 Mande Driggers 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 30-64 7-16 9-14 12-28 40 16 13 9 1 12 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-33 54.55 % 4-8 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 12-31 38.71 % 3-8 37.50 % 8-12 66.67 %
Total 30-64 46.9 % 7-16 43.8 % 9-14 64.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: O Fast Break Points: O
Largest Lead: 34 2nd-
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 23 09:34
Schreiner University 44
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Olivia Swarner * 32 3-8 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 3 0 3 1 0 8
02 Bailey Harris * 26 2-8 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 4 0 0 6
05 Lia Phillips * 22 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 5
20 Karisa Cantu * 25 1-7 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 5 1 0 2
15 Mari Duran * 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12  Jasmin Copeland 13 3-8 0-1 3-3 2-3 5 1 0 3 0 0 9
21 Lindsey Peterson 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 1 0 6
04 Jessica Galindo 24 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 0 0 1 4
23  Chelsea Watters 8 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
50 Colby Adolph 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
11  Melanie Cavazos 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
03 Kristy Guerra 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Mercedes Corona 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-51 2-14 8-15 9-24 33 16 5 20 3 2 44



Team Summary FG 3PT

FT

First Half 10-27 37.04 % 0-6 0.00 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 7-24 29.17 % 2-8 25.00 % 4-8 50.00 %
Total 17-51 33.3% 2-14 143 % 8-15 53.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: O

Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 O



First Half Box Score

Howard Payne University 41

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jasmin Thomas 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 5 1 3 0 0 2 4
1 Brittany Roberson 10 5-6 0-1 0-0 2-2 5 0 1 (0] 0 0 10
32 Roshonda Gayden 11  4-7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 8
22 Dana Marrs 9 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-3 5 0 0 (0] 1 0 8
14  Abby Parmelly 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Senae Dillard 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 McKinley Meyer 6 1-4 1-1 1-2 1-0 2 0 0 0] 6] 0 4
45  Britani Gattis 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
12  Kayla Scott 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
11  Tresta Donahoo 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 (0] 0 0 2
10 Teylor Martinez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
3 Michelle Rosewell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
44  Kalin Hanna 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 6 2 0 1 0 0 0
20 Keslie Satterwhite 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
40  Morgan Marriott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
4 McKamie Place 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
21 Morgan Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  Jamie Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
34  Breanna Conway 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mande Driggers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-33 4-8 1-2 6-14 34 8 7 2 1 2 41
54.5 % 50.0 % 50.0 %
Schreiner University 24
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Olivia Swarner 18 2-4 0-0 2-4 0-0 3 2 0 1 1 0 6
2 Bailey Harris 17 0-4 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 1
5 Lia Phillips 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
20 Karisa Cantu 16 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
15  Mari Duran 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12  Jasmin Copeland 10 3-6 0-1 1-1 1-1 4 (0] 0 0 0 0 7
21 Lindsey Peterson 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
4 Jessica Galindo 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 4
23  Chelsea Watters 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Colby Adolph 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Melanie Cavazos 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kristy Guerra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mercedes Corona 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-27 0-6 4-7 4-9 28 5 3 5 2 0 24
37.0% 0.0% 57.1%



Second Half Box Score
Howard Payne University 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jasmin Thomas 9 5-8 2-2 2-2 0-1 4 0 0 0] 6] 4 14
1 Brittany Roberson 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 4 2 4 2 0 1 2
32 Roshonda Gayden 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0] 1 0 0 2
22 Dana Marrs 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 4 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
14  Abby Parmelly 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
15 Senae Dillard 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 (0} 0 3
25  McKinley Meyer 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0] 0 0 0 1
45  Britani Gattis 9 14 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 4
12  Kayla Scott 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11  Tresta Donahoo 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 (0] 0 2 0
10 Teylor Martinez 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 2
3 Michelle Rosewell 5 0-2 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
44  Kalin Hanna 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 6 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Keslie Satterwhite 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
40 Morgan Marriott 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
4 McKamie Place 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 2 (0} 1 0
21 Morgan Walker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
23  Jamie Wilson 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
34  Breanna Conway 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 6] 0 0
33 Mande Driggers 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 3-8 8-12 6-14 34 8 6 7 0O 10 35

38.7 % 37.5% 66.7 %

Schreiner University 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Olivia Swarner 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
2 Bailey Harris 9 24 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
5 Lia Phillips 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
20 Karisa Cantu 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 3 2 0 3 1 0 2
15  Mari Duran 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Jasmin Copeland 3 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 4 1 0 3 0 0 2
21  Lindsey Peterson 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 Jessica Galindo 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 6 0 1 0 0 1 0
23  Chelsea Watters 6 O0-1 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
50 Colby Adolph 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
11 Melanie Cavazos 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Kristy Guerra 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Mercedes Corona 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-24 2-8 4-8 5-15 29 11 2 15 1 2 20

29.2 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



VISITORS: Howard Payne University

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Schreiner University

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JASMIN
MISS 3PTR by ROBERSON,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by MARRS,DANA

GOOD JUMPER by MARRS,DANA

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JASMIN
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,BRITTANY
FOUL by GAYDEN,ROSHONDA

REBOUND DEF by MARRS,DANA

GOOD JUMPER by GAYDEN,ROSHONDA

GOOD 3PTR by MARRS,DANA

STEAL by THOMAS,JASMIN

GOOD JUMPER by GAYDEN,ROSHONDA
ASSIST by THOMAS,JASMIN

FOUL by GAYDEN,ROSHONDA

ASSIST by CONWAY,BREANNA
FOUL by PARMELLY,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JASMIN

REBOUND DEF by MARRS,DANA
TURNOVER by HANNA,KALIN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,BRITTANY
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JASMIN
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,BRITTANY
ASSIST by THOMAS,JASMIN

REBOUND DEF by HANNA,KALIN

FOUL by GATTIS,BRITANI

FOUL by DILLARD,SENAE

MISS JUMPER by DONAHOO,TRESTA
REBOUND OFF by HANNA,KALIN
GOOD JUMPER by DILLARD,SENAE
FOUL by HANNA,KALIN

REBOUND DEF by HANNA,KALIN

19:33

19:14
19:10
18:40
18:26
17:55
17:24
17:04
17:04
16:56
16:50
16:32
16:21
16:05
16:04
16:00
15:52
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:27
15:11
15:07
14:59
14:31
14:31
14:31

14:31

14:31
14:23
13:54
13:50
13:42
13:36
13:33
13:24
13:08
12:44
12:37

12:25

2-0

4-0
4-2

6-2

8-2

11-4

13-4

13-6

13-7
15-7

17-7

19-7

19-8

21-8

V2

V 4
V2

V 4

V 6

V 4

V7

V9

V7

V 6
V 8

V 10

V12

V1l

V13

MISS JUMPER by DURAN,MARI

TURNOVER by HARRIS,BAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by SWARNER,OLIVIA

ASSIST by CANTU,KARISA

MISS 3PTR by CANTU,KARISA

FOUL by PHILLIPS,LIA

GOOD JUMPER by DURAN,MARI
ASSIST by CANTU,KARISA

TURNOVER by HARRIS,BAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by COPELAND,JASMIN

GOOD FT by COPELAND,JASMIN
MISS JUMPER by CANTU,KARISA

REBOUND OFF by COPELAND,JASMIN
MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,JASMIN

MISS JUMPER by CANTU,KARISA

MISS 3PTR by CANTU,KARISA

MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,JASMIN

FOUL by PHILLIPS,LIA

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BAILEY
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BAILEY

MISS FT by HARRIS,BAILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BAILEY

MISS FT by SWARNER,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SWARNER,OLIVIA



GOOD JUMPER by DONAHOO,TRESTA

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HANNA,KALIN

MISS JUMPER by DILLARD,SENAE

FOUL by HANNA,KALIN

MISS JUMPER by MEYER,MCKINLEY

MISS JUMPER by MEYER,MCKINLEY
REBOUND OFF by MEYER,MCKINLEY
GOOD 3PTR by MEYER,MCKINLEY
ASSIST by DONAHOO,TRESTA

GOOD JUMPER by GAYDEN,ROSHONDA
ASSIST by DONAHOO,TRESTA

MISS JUMPER by DONAHOO,TRESTA

TURNOVER by GAYDEN,ROSHONDA

REBOUND DEF by SATTERWHITE,KESLIE
MISS JUMPER by GAYDEN,ROSHONDA
REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON,BRITTANY

MISS FT by MEYER,MCKINLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MEYER,MCKINLEY

STEAL by THOMAS,JASMIN
FOUL by THOMAS,JASMIN

MISS JUMPER by GAYDEN,ROSHONDA
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JASMIN
MISS JUMPER by MEYER,MCKINLEY
REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON,BRITTANY
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,BRITTANY
GOOD JUMPER by GAYDEN,ROSHONDA
ASSIST by ROBERSON,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JASMIN

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by GAYDEN,ROSHONDA

MISS JUMPER by HANNA,KALIN

GOOD 3PTR by MARRS,DANA

23-8
23-10

23-11
23-12

26-12

26-14

28-14

28-16

28-18

29-18

31-18

33-18

35-18
35-20

35-22
38-22

V 15
V13

V12
V1l

V 14

V12

VvV 14

V12

V 10

V1l

V 13

V 15

V17
V 15

V 13
V 16

GOOD JUMPER by COPELAND,JASMIN

REBOUND DEF by CAVAZOS,MELANIE

MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,JASMIN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BAILEY

GOOD FT by SWARNER,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by SWARNER,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by CANTU,KARISA
TURNOVER by CANTU,KARISA

GOOD JUMPER by GALINDO,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by GALINDO,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,JASMIN
GOOD JUMPER by COPELAND,JASMIN

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,LIA

FOUL by SWARNER,OLIVIA
FOUL by PHILLIPS,LIA

TURNOVER by CANTU,KARISA

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BAILEY
REBOUND OFF by CANTU,KARISA
TURNOVER by SWARNER,OLIVIA

BLOCK by SWARNER,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BAILEY

MISS 3PTR by CANTU,KARISA

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by CANTU,KARISA
FOUL by SWARNER,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by GALINDO,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,LINDSEY



ASSIST by THOMAS,JASMIN

GOOD 3PTR by PARMELLY,ABBY
ASSIST by DONAHOO,TRESTA

REBOUND DEF by PARMELLY,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by MARRS,DANA

BLOCK by MARRS,DANA
REBOUND DEF by DONAHOO,TRESTA
MISS JUMPER by DONAHOO,TRESTA

REBOUND DEF by MARRS,DANA
MISS 3PTR by MARRS,DANA

02:07 38-24 V14

01:59 41-24 V17

01:39

00:51

00:36
00:31
00:31
00:24
00:24

00:11

00:01

GOOD JUMPER by SWARNER,OLIVIA
ASSIST by HARRIS,BAILEY

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by CANTU,KARISA
MISS JUMPER by SWARNER,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by GALINDO,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by GALINDO,JESSICA

BLOCK by PETERSON,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by GALINDO,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by SWARNER,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Howard Payne University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Schreiner University
MISS 3PTR by MARRS,DANA 19:46
- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,JASMIN
19:27 TURNOVER by CANTU,KARISA
STEAL by THOMAS,JASMIN 19:26
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JASMIN 19:25
- REBOUND DEF by SWARNER,OLIVIA
19:02 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by MARRS,DANA -
MISS JUMPER by MARRS,DANA 18:54
- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,LIA
18:39 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,BRITTANY -
TURNOVER by ROBERSON,BRITTANY 18:34
18:25 41-26 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by GAYDEN,ROSHONDA 18:10 43-26 V 17
ASSIST by PARMELLY,ABBY -
17:46 MISS 3PTR by CANTU,KARISA
- REBOUND OFF by COPELAND,JASMIN
17:40 TURNOVER by COPELAND,JASMIN
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JASMIN 17:40
REBOUND OFF by GAYDEN,ROSHONDA -
MISS JUMPER by GAYDEN,ROSHONDA 17:36
- REBOUND DEF by SWARNER,OLIVIA
17:20 43-28 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,LIA
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JASMIN 17:13 45-28 V 17
ASSIST by ROBERSON,BRITTANY -
16:47 TURNOVER by HARRIS,BAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JASMIN 16:31 48-28 V 20
ASSIST by ROBERSON,BRITTANY -
FOUL by ROBERSON,BRITTANY 16:10
15:51 TURNOVER by HARRIS,BAILEY
STEAL by THOMAS,JASMIN 15:50
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JASMIN 15:49 50-28 V22
15:32 TURNOVER by SWARNER,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by PARMELLY,ABBY 15:21 52-28 V24
15:02 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,JASMIN



-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,LIA

14:54 MISS JUMPER by SWARNER,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SWARNER,OLIVIA
14:49 TURNOVER by SWARNER,OLIVIA
STEAL by PARMELLY,ABBY 14:47
TURNOVER by ROBERSON,BRITTANY 14:42

14:10 52-31 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,LIA
-- ASSIST by GUERRA,KRISTY

TURNOVER by GAYDEN,ROSHONDA 13:48

13:32 52-33 V19 GOOD JUMPER by SWARNER,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JASMIN 13:20 54-33 V21
ASSIST by ROBERSON,BRITTANY --
FOUL by ROBERSON,BRITTANY 13:04
FOUL by HANNA,KALIN 13:02

13:02 TURNOVER by COPELAND,JASMIN
STEAL by ROBERSON,BRITTANY 12:59
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JASMIN 12:56 57-33 V 24
ASSIST by ROBERSON,BRITTANY --

12:24 MISS JUMPER by SWARNER,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by HANNA,KALIN --
MISS 3PTR by GATTIS,BRITANI 12:09
REBOUND OFF by HANNA,KALIN --
MISS JUMPER by HANNA,KALIN 12:07
REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON,BRITTANY --
MISS JUMPER by HANNA,KALIN 11:55

-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,JASMIN

FOUL by DILLARD,SENAE 11:34

11:34 TURNOVER by GUERRA,KRISTY
STEAL by THOMAS,JASMIN 11:34
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JASMIN 11:32
REBOUND OFF by GATTIS,BRITANI --
MISS JUMPER by GATTIS,BRITANI 11:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRA,KRISTY

11:11 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,JASMIN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JASMIN --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,BRITTANY 11:03 59-33 V 26

10:43 TURNOVER by COPELAND,JASMIN
STEAL by THOMAS,JASMIN 10:42

10:36 FOUL by COPELAND,JASMIN
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JASMIN 10:36 60-33 V 27
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JASMIN 10:36 61-33 V 28

10:32 MISS JUMPER by GALINDO,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by HANNA,KALIN --

10:05 FOUL by SWARNER,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by DILLARD,SENAE 10:02 63-33 V 30

10:02 FOUL by PETERSON,LINDSEY
GOOD FT by DILLARD,SENAE 10:02 64-33 V31

09:43 TURNOVER by CANTU,KARISA
STEAL by DONAHOO,TRESTA 09:42
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,KAYLA 09:34 67-33 V 34

ASSIST by DONAHOO,TRESTA --
09:09 67-35 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by CANTU,KARISA
MISS JUMPER by HANNA,KALIN 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,LINDSEY
08:31 67-37 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,LINDSEY

08:24 FOUL by HARRIS,BAILEY
TURNOVER by HANNA,KALIN 08:16
08:14 STEAL by GALINDO,JESSICA

08:01 67-40 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BAILEY
-- ASSIST by GALINDO,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by GATTIS,BRITANI 07:50
07:50 BLOCK by CANTU,KARISA



STEAL by DONAHOO,TRESTA

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by MEYER,MCKINLEY

MISS JUMPER by DONAHOO,TRESTA
REBOUND OFF by MEYER,MCKINLEY

MISS FT by MEYER,MCKINLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MEYER,MCKINLEY

REBOUND DEF by ROSEWELL,MICHELLE
MISS JUMPER by ROSEWELL,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by MEYER,MCKINLEY
GOOD JUMPER by GATTIS,BRITANI

REBOUND DEF by MARRIOTT,MORGAN

GOOD FT by GATTIS,BRITANI
GOOD FT by GATTIS,BRITANI

MISS JUMPER by ROSEWELL,MICHELLE

FOUL by CONWAY,BREANNA

TURNOVER by PLACE,MCKAMIE

STEAL by PLACE,MCKAMIE
GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,TEYLOR
FOUL by PLACE,MCKAMIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by PLACE,MCKAMIE
FOUL by ROSEWELL,MICHELLE

MISS FT by ROSEWELL,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAMIE

TURNOVER by CONWAY,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by DRIGGERS,MANDE

MISS FT by WILSON,JAMIE
MISS FT by WILSON,JAMIE

68-40

70-40

71-40

72-40

72-41
72-42

74-42

74-43

V 28

V 30

VvV 31

V 32

VvV 31
V 30

V 32

VvV 31

REBOUND DEF by SWARNER,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by CANTU,KARISA

FOUL by CANTU,KARISA

FOUL by CANTU,KARISA

FOUL by HARRIS,BAILEY

MISS 3PTR by CAVAZOS,MELANIE

REBOUND DEF by GALINDO,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by SWARNER,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,LINDSEY
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,LINDSEY
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,LINDSEY
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,LIA

MISS 3PTR by CAVAZOS,MELANIE

FOUL by PETERSON,LINDSEY

TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,LIA

REBOUND DEF by GALINDO,JESSICA

GOOD FT by COPELAND,JASMIN
GOOD FT by COPELAND,JASMIN

STEAL by PHILLIPS,LIA
TURNOVER by CAVAZOS,MELANIE

MISS FT by WATTERS,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WATTERS,CHELSEA

MISS FT by WATTERS,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WATTERS,CHELSEA
FOUL by CAVAZOS,MELANIE
REBOUND DEF by WATTERS,CHELSEA
MISS JUMPER by GALINDO,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by GALINDO,JESSICA

FOUL by CORONA,MERCEDES

REBOUND DEF by CORONA,MERCEDES



STEAL by ROSEWELL,MICHELLE

GOOD FT by ROSEWELL,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by ROSEWELL,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by DRIGGERS,MANDE
MISS 3PTR by MARRIOTT,MORGAN

FOUL by DRIGGERS,MANDE

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ, TEYLOR
MISS JUMPER by MARRIOTT,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TEYLOR

75-43 V 32
76-43 V 33

76-44 'V 32

TURNOVER by CORONA,MERCEDES

FOUL by CORONA,MERCEDES

MISS 3PTR by CAVAZOS,MELANIE

REBOUND DEF by GALINDO,JESSICA

GOOD FT by ADOLPH,COLBY

MISS FT by ADOLPH,COLBY

REBOUND DEF by GALINDO,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by WATTERS,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by ADOLPH,COLBY
TURNOVER by ADOLPH,COLBY



